

QUESTION NO 4

**By Councillor Webber for answer by
the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 29 April 2021**

Question (1) Since the installation of the various temporary Spaces for People schemes across the city intended to aid with social distancing during the Covid 19 Pandemic how many personal injury or accident claims have been made against the Council?

- a) In total.
- b) By scheme.

Answer (1)

Question (2) What has been the outcome of these claims?

- a) Number of successful claims.
- b) Total Payments / Compensation if applicable.

Answer (2)